

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2378 / 2006

MURTI BHAWANI MATA MANDIR (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22 / 01 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Wasif Gilani, Adv.
Mr Amit S Chauhan, Adv.
Mr S Hasan Mujaba Isfahadi, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is still incomplete on respondent No.2 and legal representative No.(d) of deceased respondent No.4.

Petitioner to apply for substituted service within two weeks.

List again on 6.2. 2009 .

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar