

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2378/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 in S.A. No. 407/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MURTI BHAWANI MATA MANDIR (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 07.08.2009)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. H. Jha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.
Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.(Sunil Kumar) (S.S.R. Krishna)
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master