

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 4-6 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2378/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2004 in SA No.407/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MURTI BHAWANI MATA MANDIR (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Bhachawat,Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Bajaj,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay in filing the application for recalling order dated 01.09.2011 is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application which is supported by an affidavit, order dated 01.09.2011 is recalled and the special leave petition restored to its original number subject to payment of Rs.2000/- as cost to be deposited with Supreme Court Advocates Welfare Fund within four weeks.

-2-

For the reasons stated in the application for deletion, the names of respondent no.2 and 4(iv) are permitted to be deleted from the array of parties in the special leave petition at the risk of the petitioners.

Interlocutory Applications are disposed of.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

