

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2378/2006

MURTI BHAWANI MATA MANDIR (D) BY LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to rectify the errors pointed out in the application for substitution of the legal representatives of respondent No.1 as well as in the application for condonation of delay by the next date.

Respondent Nos.2 and 4(4) have already been deleted, as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 8.2.2013.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4(2) are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Item No.88

-2-

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.4(1) and 4(3) through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.
List again on 24.7.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR