

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2378/2006

MURTI BHAWANI MATA MANDIR (D) BY LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to cure the defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 during the course of the day. On compliance, registry to take further necessary steps as per rules.

As pointed out in the previous order dt.24.7.2013, respondent Nos. 2 and 4(iv) have been deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Court dt.8.2.2013.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4(ii) have been already ordered to proceed ex parte vide order dt.24.7.2013.

Respondent No.4(i) and (iii) are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 21.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |