

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 7/2014, I.A. No. 8/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2378/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2004 in SA No. 407/2002 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

MURTI BHAWANI MATA MANDIR REP. THROUGH
PUJARI (D) THROUGH LRS.

itioner(s)

Pet

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

ndent(s)

Respo

(For substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 02/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 25.05.2015 states that the
of counsel for the petitioner(s) has filed affidavit
s. of service on 24.11.2014 stating that all the Lr
t the deceased respondent No. 1 have refused to accep
chamber summons. The service is sufficient. Regis
try is

Signature Not Verified

directed to proceed further in the matter.

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.11.03
17:10:06 IST
Reason:

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER