

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2378/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2004
in SA No. 407/2002 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)MURTI BHAWANI MATA MANDIR REP. THROUGH PUJARI (D) THROUGH LRS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Tavishi Chandra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardshan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed on behalf of the petitioner, two weeks' time is
granted for filing amended cause title.(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr.P.A.(Raj Rani Negi)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.07.08
11:15:54 IST
Reason: